Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel (AI)

No. Per (AI)B(2)-11/84-II.

Dated: Shimla-2, the Loll 1

2015. August, 2015.

## NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order that Smt. Aparna Sharma (HPJS), Additional Secretary (Law) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, shall also hold the additional charge of the post of L.R.-cum-Secretary (Law) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh to dispose of the routine work of Law Department till further order.

## By Order.

Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh. Dated: Shimla-2, August, 2015.

Endst. No.-As above-Copy to:-

1. All the Additional Chief Secretaries to the Govt. of HP, Shimla-2.

2. The ACS to the Chief Minister, HP, Shimla-2.

- 3. All the Principal Secretaries/FC (Appeals)/Secretaries to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 4. The Registrar General, High Court of HP, Shimla-1.
- 5. The L.R.-cum-Secretary (Law) to the Govt. of HP, Shimla-2.
- 6. Smt. Aparna Sharma (HPJS), Addl. Secretary (Law) to the Govt. HP, Shimla-2.
- 7. The Accountant General (Audit)/Sr. Deputy Accountant General, HP, Shimla-3.

8. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, HP Secretariat, Shimla-2.

9. Guard file/Personal file.

(Dr. Man Singh) Addl. Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.